HY 1105.02 US 09-01-2004 A (D581-40

10 / 497 8 23 Fage No. 1 of 2

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

OTO8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 7 JUN 2001

	102827398	, Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof.			
	Romualda GRZYMALA Patrick MEYRUEIS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a 3. Nature of conveyance:	·7·8U attached? ⊠ Yes No	Name: DISCOV	es of receiving party(ies) ISION ASSOCIATES P.O. BOX 19616 Irvine, CA 92623			
	Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	Street Address:	2355 Main Street, Suite 200			
	Execution Date: Idriss EL HAFIDI (4/30/02) - Continued		e State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92614</u> address(es) attached? <u> Yes</u> No			
	date of the application is: 6/7/2004						
	concerning document should be	Additional numbers attached? Yes No ame and address of party to whom correspondence ncerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{2}\$					
	Name: DISCOVISION ASSO Intellectual Property I		Enclosed	(3.41)			
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 1961		l _	be charged to deposit account			
06/16.	Irvine , CA 92 Street Address: 2355 Main Str 2004 GFREY1 00000032 041175 10497	reet, Suite 200	8. Deposit account i				
04 FC:	8021 40.00 DA City: Irvine State: CA	Zip: 92614	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)			
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu	information is true and	correct and any attached copy				
	Caroline Do, Reg. No. 47,529 Name of Person Signing		Aroline Signature	June 7, 2004 Date			
	Total nur	nber of pages including co	over sheet, attachments	and documents: 4			

10/497823over Hage No. 2 of 2

(Rev. 10/02)	II C Potent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	S UNLY				
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ — —	OTO8 Rec'd PCT/2TO 0.7 JUN 2004				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): El Houssine SOUBARI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: _DISCOVISION ASSOCIATES				
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 19616				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No	Irvine, CA 92623				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2355 Main Street, Suite 200				
Other					
	City:Irvine State:CAZip:92614				
Execution Date: Romualda GRZYMALA (4/30/02),	Olds.				
Patrick MEYRUEIS (4/30/02), and El Houssine SOUBARI (4/29/02)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is: 6/7/2004				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additi	onal numbers attached?				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00				
Name: DISCOVISION ASSOCIATES	<u> </u>				
Intellectual Property Development	Enclosed				
Internal Address: P.O. Box 19616	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Irvine, CA 92623	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 2355 Main Street, Suite 200	04-1175				
City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92614	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing.	information is true and correct and any attached conv				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Caroline Do, Reg. No. 47,529	June 7, 2004				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of 1 euro, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and other good and valuable consideration of value, I, having a residence and post Office address as stated below next to my name, and the sole inventor or a joint inventor of an invention described in an application for

PCT Application Serial n°

PCT/EP01/15419

filed on 07/12/2001

(dd/mm/yyyy)

entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A MULTICHANNEL PETABYTE TAPE DIFFRACTIVE STORAGE AND TERABYTE DISK DIFFRACTIVE STORAGE USING and hereby sell and assign to

DISCOVISON ASSOCIATES

having a place of business at

2355 Main Street Suite 200 IRVINE, CA 92614 USA

the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention throughout the world, including any and all applications for patent, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, extension certificates, renewals and substitutes thereof, granted or applied therefor, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for said invention; and I agree for me and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts, to promptly sign and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative further applications, assignments, instruments, affidavits, Preliminary Statement and other lawful documents, and to testify in all legal proceedings, as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal

FIRST OR SOLE INVENTOR:					
Name	EL HAFIDI				
Given nam	Idriss				
Address	Street	29, rue de la Ziegelau			
Address	Zip, City, Country	67100 STRASBOUR		STRASBOURG	
Signature of inventor		34	c—		
Date (dd/mm/yyyy)		04	130/	2002	
SECOND					
Name		GRZYMALA			
Given nan	Romualda				
Address	Street	25, Boulevard d'Anvers			
Address	Zip, City, Country	67000		STRASBOURG	
Signature of inventor		PGymola 04/30/2002			
Date (dd/mm/yyyy)		04	730	17007	
▼ Addition					

PATENT REEL: 015737 FRAME: 0427

ADDITIO	NAL JOINT INVEN	ITOR ·				
Name	HALL TOTAL TIMA EL	MEYRUEIS				
Given nan		Patrick				
Street		31, Boulevard de l'Orangerie				
Address	Zip, City, Country		RASBOURG			
Signature	of inventor	0.000				
Signature	OI IIIVCIIIOI	D				
Date (mm.	/dd/vvvv)	04/30/2002				
ADDITIO	NAL JOINT INVEN	ITOR				
Name		SOUBARI				
Given name		El Houssine				
	Street	24, rue de Libreville				
Address	Zip, City, Country		LKIRCH-GRAFFENSTADEN			
Signature	of inventor		1			
		- Slister				
Date (mm.	/dd/yyyy)	04	29 2002			
	NAL JOINT INVEN	ITOR:				
Name						
Given nan	ne					
Address	Street					
Address	Zip, City, Country					
Signature	of inventor					
Date (mm	/dd/yyyy)					
	NAL JOINT INVEN	ITOR				
Name						
Given nan						
Address	Street					
	Zip, City, Country					
Signature	of inventor					
Date (mm	/dd/yyyy)					
	NAL JOINT INVEN	ITOR:				
Name						
Given nan	ne					
Address	Street					
Addiess	Zip, City, Country					
Signature	of inventor					
Date (mm						
	NAL JOINT INVEN	ITOR:				
Name						
Given name						
Address	Street					
i	Zip, City, Country					
Signature	of inventor		ļ			
Date (mm	/dd/yyyy)					

PATENT RECORDED: 06/07/2004 REEL: 015737 FRAME: 0428